
Reconciliation 
Saturday: 4:00 - 4:30 pm, or by appointment; 

 
Baptism/Confirmation 

Contact Parish Office 
 

Matrimony 
Contact Parish Office at least six months prior to 

anticipated wedding date. 
 

Anointing of the Sick 
Anytime by request prior to surgery or medical 

emergency 

Mass Schedule 
 

Saturday 5:00 pm 

Sunday 7:00 am, 8:45 am, 11:00 am, 5:30 pm 

Daily 7:00 am Tues.-Sat. 

 No Service Monday 

Holy Days: Schedule in bulletin and 

 online a week prior. 

We welcome new members to our parish family 
and ask that you formally join us! Please call the 

Parish Office to register, (812) 490-1000. 

the 

C A T H O L I C  P A R I S H  

December 30, 2018 



 

    TODAY’S WORD: 

 

“Lord, help me to honor and 
love my family.” 

December 23, 2018 
 

 

Due to an early deadline we were not able to publish 

Christmas collection numbers yet. Please watch next week’s 

bulletin for the totals—thanks to all who gave! 
 

 

Thank you for your gift to the Lord 

 

Fiscal Year to Date Actual ....................................... $891,054.60 

Fiscal Year to Date Budget ...................................... $993,442.25 

 
 
 

Give Your “First Fruits” Back to God 
 

To Parish………………………………………..5% 

To Diocese……………………………………...1% 

To Charities…………………………………….4% 
 

 

Thank you for your support of St. John the Baptist 

Parish and its many ministries!  

Stewardship Offering 
Pastor ..................................... Rev. Thomas J. Kessler 

490-1000 • tkessler@evdio.org 

Associate Pastor .............................. Rev. John Pfister    

490-1000 • jpfister@evdio.org 

Pastoral Associate Emeritus……………...Rev. Henry   

Kuykendall  

490-1000 • hkuykendall@evdio.org 

Business Manager ...................................... Paul Keller 

490-1000 • pkeller@evdio.org 

Deacon ................................................ Tony Schapker 

490-1214 • tschapker@evdio.org 

Deacon; Director of Faith Formation, Community 

Outreach & RCIA  ............................. Jay VanHoosier 

490-1000 • jwvanhoosier@evdio.org 

Deacon ................................................. Joseph Seibert 

858-1434 • jseibert@evdio.org 

School Principal .................................. Elizabeth Flatt 

490-2000 • eflatt@evdio.org 

Administrative Assistant School.............. Julie Young 

490-2000 • jyoung@evdio.org 

Pre-School Director/Kinder Kountry ... Julie Swihart 

490-3000 • jswihart@evdio.org 

Director of Accounting........................... Angie Knust 

490-1000 • aknust@evdio.org 

Director of Music & Liturgy ............... Mike Killebrew 

490-1000 • mkillebrew@evdio.org 

Coordinator of Youth Ministry ...... Charlene Fiedler 

490-1000 • cfiedler@evdio.org 

Religious Ed Coordinator ................... Marty Horning 

490-1000 • mhorning@evdio.org 

Marketing/Communications.…………....Janice Jillson 

                  490-1000 • jjillson@evdio.org 

Welcome/Hospitality ............................ Karla Dehner 

490-1000 • kdehner@evdio.org 

Front Office Support/Sac Rec. ... Margaret Boarman 

490-1000 • mboarman@evdio.org 

Front Office Support/Sac Rec. ......... Linda Browning 

490-1000 • lbrowning@evdio.org 

Parish Ministers 

 

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL REFLECTION  
 

Today is the feast of the Holy Family of Jesus, Mary 
and Joseph, and so we can celebrate that we all belong 

to the holy family of God which makes us brothers 
and sisters to each other. 

 
At Christmas this year, through your gifts, the Society 

of St. Vincent de Paul was able to bring the joy and hope 
to our “brothers and sisters” who are poor by assisting 

families,  providing in food, in gifts, and for utility 
and rent bills. Thank you! 

Giving Made Easy! 
 

Would you find it helpful to have your offerings  
debited directly from your bank account as you may 

do for other payments? St. John the Baptist offers  
electronic giving for those who wish to have  

contributions transferred electronically and safely.  
If you have plans to travel, electronic giving gives  

you a convenient way to keep up with your offerings. 
Just go to www.sjbnewburgh.org, click on Parish,  

Giving, then Direct Debit Form—or call the office at 
490-1000 and we can set it up for you. Thank you!  

 

 

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH MISSION STATEMENT 
 

Be the heart of Jesus by sharing His mercy and love. 
Be the hands of Jesus by serving one another. 

Be the feet of Jesus by walking in others’ shoes. 
 

2 Welcome to St. John the Baptist Catholic Parish 



PARISH LIFE 

 625 Frame Road-Newburgh, Indiana 3 

20th Annual  

 

 

 
 

January 26, 2019 
 

St. John the Baptist  

Doors open at 6 p.m. and event 

begins at 7 p.m. in the Center 

 

This year’s theme is: COLOR. Start forming your 
teams now for an evening of fun and prizes. Prizes for 

highest scores, best dressed team and decorated  
table. All teams are welcome, so if you are a member 

of a club or organization, get a team together and 
come enjoy the evening. You must be 21 years of age. 

 

Beer and wine will be available. All proceeds to the 
Gibault House for wayward youth. (Learn about 

Giabult at www.gibault.org.) To pre-register, email 
kofctrivia@gmail.com – or register at the event.  

CHRISTMAS FLOWER MEMORIAL 

IN MEMORY OF  DONATED BY 
Diana Beatty   Aaron & Jessica Beatty 
Louise Carlton   Judy Cash-Carlton 
Linus & Marcella Elsner Mark & Susan Schaefer 
Dan & Lou Ann Jenkins Jenkins Family 
Robert H. Kase   Dolores Kase 
Stan & Chris Knapp  Shelley & Steve Vessels 
Lynn & Myrtle McDaniel Charles & Cynthia 
    McDaniel 
Peter, Pfeifer Durcholz families Donald & Margaret Vaal 
JW Schaefer   Mark & Susan Schaefer 
Randy Schmitt   Aaron & Jessica Beatty  
Vaal Family   Donald & Margaret Vaal 
Michael Weissmann  Rhonda Weissmann 

IN MEMORY OF  DONATED BY 
Louis Wempe   Charles & Cynthia  
    McDaniel 
Bob & Maryetta Yancey Jenkins Family 
Frankie Gornick, Ray Harreld,  Ralph & Linda Hague family 
Dave & Irene Hague, Len & Dolores Will, Sr., Carol Will 
Becker, Fr. Eugene Dewig, Jim Dewees & Felicity, Eliza-
beth, Gianna Dewees  
 
Thank you for your donation to the Flower Memorial! 
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